CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Appendix I Fees **Date Filed: July 16, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-2-.34 Game Fish Designated

220-2-.55 Wildlife Management Areas, Community Hunting Areas, Public

Hunting Areas, and Refuges of Alabama

220-2-.110 Establishment of Physically Disabled Hunting Areas

220-2-.143 Alligator Hunting Season and Regulations

Date Filed: July 16, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

C. COSMETOLOGY AND BARBERING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

250-X-3-.03 Shops

250-X-5-.08 Barber Schools 250-X-5-.09 Cosmetology Schools 250-X-5-.10 Manicure Schools

Date Filed: July 23, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014

D. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

262-X-1-.01 General Information and Definitions

262-X-2-.03 Meetings 262-X-2-.05 Records

262-X-3-.06 Procedure in Contested Cases

262-X-4-.01 Filing of Claims

262-X-4-.02 Eligibility Criteria Generally 262-X-4-.03 Contribution to Offense

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment

Date Filed: July 8, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

Repealed Rule:

262-X-9-.01 Appeals Procedure

Date Filed: July 8, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION (cont.)

New Rule:

262-X-4-.10 Reconsideration of Claims Filed on Behalf of Minor Victims,

Incompetent Victims, or Deceased Victims

Date Filed: July 8, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

E. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

420-3-22-.01 Food Establishment Sanitation

Date Filed: July 16, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

F. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

660-2-2-.18 JOBS Program

660-2-2-.30 Income **Date Filed: July 14, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

New Rule:

660-2-2-.39 Applicant Job Search Requirement

Date Filed: July 14, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

G. LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

Amended Rule:

530-X-2-.04 Procedures for Liquefied Petroleum Gas Filling Stations

Date Filed: July 2, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

Repealed Rules:

530-X-2-.13 Permit Applications

530-X-2-.14 Liquefied Petroleum Motor Fuel Flat Rate Fees

Date Filed: July 2, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

H. MEDICAID AGENCY

New Rules:

560-X-62-.03 Governing Board of Directors

560-X-62-.05 Probationary Certification of Organizations Seeking to Become

Regional Care Organizations

560-X-62-.08 Conflict of Interest Policy for Directors and Officers of Regional

Care Organizations

560-X-62-.09 Provider Standards Committee

560-X-62-.10 Minimum Fee-For-Service Reimbursement Rates

560-X-62-.11 Provider Contract Disputes

560-X-62-.12 Service Delivery Network Requirements

Date Filed: July 18, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

I. MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, BOARD OF HOME

Amended Rules:

473-X-101	Definitions
473-X-201	Employees; Oath; Meeting; Powers
473-X-301	Administrative Procedure
473-X-401	Inspection Standards
473-X-501	Ethics
473-X-601	Denial, Revocation, Suspension
473-X-701	Appeal to the Board
473-X-801	Renewal of License

Appendix I Fees **Date Filed: July 9, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rules:

810-3-61-.07 Continuing Eligibility of Scholarship Granting Organization

(SGO) to Participate in the Tax Credit Scholarship Program

810-3-61-.08 Percentage of Low-Income Eligible Students in a County

Date Filed: June 30, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

K. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

Repealed Rule:

820-2-2-.13 Fail-Safe Voting

Date Filed: July 1, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.